## 502635619 01/15/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2682227

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	]
ISAK LÖFGREN				01/14/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	KASI TECHNOLOGIES AB				
Street Address:	C/O ISAK LÖI	C/O ISAK LÖFGREN			
Internal Address:	KYRKOGATA	KYRKOGATAN 26			
City:	SMEDJEBAC	KEN			
State/Country:	SWEDEN				
Postal Code:	SE-777 30				
PROPERTY NUMBI			Number		
			Number		
		EP2012062618	Number		
Property	/ Туре	EP2012062618	Number		
Property PCT Number:	/ Туре	EP2012062618	Number		
Property PCT Number:  CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone:	/ Type CE DATA 269-	465-6603	Number		
Property PCT Number:  CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	y Type CE DATA 269- ema	465-6603 I@BabcockIP.com			
Property PCT Number:  CORRESPONDENC  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence win	y Type  CE DATA  269- ema  Il be sent via US M	465-6603 I@BabcockIP.com ail when the email attempt is u			
Property PCT Number:  CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	ZE DATA  269- ema  ### be sent via US M  10:  AND	465-6603 I@BabcockIP.com			
Property PCT Number:  CORRESPONDENC  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence win Correspondent Nam	ZE DATA  269- ema  ## be sent via US M le: AND P.O.	465-6603 I@BabcockIP.com ail when the email attempt is un REW BABCOCK			
Property PCT Number:  CORRESPONDENC  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence win Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	y Type  CE DATA  269-  ema  If be sent via US M  e: AND  P.O.  BRII	465-6603 I@BabcockIP.com ail when the email attempt is un REW BABCOCK BOX 488			
Property PCT Number:  CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence win Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ZE DATA  269- ema  If be sent via US M e: AND P.O. BRID	465-6603 I@BabcockIP.com ail when the email attempt is un REW BABCOCK BOX 488 IGMAN, MICHIGAN 49106	ınsuccessful.		
Property PCT Number:  CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence win Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ZE DATA  269- ema  If be sent via US M e: AND P.O. BRID	465-6603 I@BabcockIP.com ail when the email attempt is un REW BABCOCK BOX 488 IGMAN, MICHIGAN 49106	ınsuccessful.		

PATENT REEL: 031970 FRAME: 0784

source=13134\_Signed\_Assignment#page1.tif



**RECORDED: 01/15/2014** 

BABCOCK IP, PLLC PO BOX 488 BRIDGMAN, MI 49106 USA

ASSIGNMENT	BIP Docket No.: 13134				
Whereas, I/We,					
isak Löfgren					
Hvilan 1 B					
SE-429 42 SĂRÔ					
Sweden					
hereafter referred to as "assignor", have invented certain new	and useful improvements in:				
HYBRID SYSTEM COMPRISING A SUPERCHARGING SYSTEM AND METHOD OF OPERATION					
☐ for which an application for a Patent Cooperation Tree     2012 Application Number PCT/EP2012/062618.					
for which an application for a United States Patent wa	s executed on				
Whereas,					
KASi Technologies AB					
c/e fsak Lôfgren					
Kyrkogatan 26					
SE-777 30 SMEDJEBACKEN					
Sweden	****				
hereafter referred to as "assignee" is desirous of acquiring the	entire right, title and interest in the same.				
assignor(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unterest in and to any and all improvements which are disinterest in and to any and all United States Patents which may reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and the Paris Convention for the and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to be entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole uperpresentatives, to the full end of the term and any applicable may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been made.	closed in the application and the entire right, title and be granted therefore and any and all extensions, divisions, he right to all benefits to any international applications under the Protection of Industrial Property. I/We hereby authorize assue said United States Patent(s) to said assignee, of the use and behoof of his legal statutes of limitations of enforceability for which said Patent				
Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to be execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reis and generally do everything possible which said Assignee sha proper patent protection.	sue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; ill consider desirable for alding in securing and maintaining				
Date Executed: 14/1 2014 at	Smedje backen				
ASSIGNORS(S):					
WITNESSES:	- drow Mry				
MOHANNA FREETIAN	LIBRETH PFIOTEX				
viote: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire intere han one signature is required. See below*,	st or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more				
☐ Total of Forms are submitted.					

PATENT REEL: 031970 FRAME: 0785